First Energy Metals Announces Board Changes

23.12.2017 | FSCwire

01.05.2024 Seite 1/3

Vancouver, British Columbia (FSCwire) - <u>First Energy Metals Ltd.</u> (“First Energy” or the “Company”) announces the resignation of Mr. Warren Mirko as a director of the Company. The Company wishes to sincerely thank Mr. Mirko for his service and wishes him success in his current and future business endeavors.

The Company also announces the appointment of Mr. Gurminder Sangha, to the Company's Board of Directors. Mr. Sangha is an independent business advisor to the resources industry and brings over twelve years of management and financing expertise in both public and private companies. Mr. Sangha has served as a board member of various TSX Venture Exchange listed companies and assisted with corporate finance duties, business development activities, and governance.

On behalf of the Board of Directors of

FIRST ENERGY METALS LIMITED

&Idquo; Ernest Peters "

Ernest Peters

President and CEO

For further information, contact: Ernest Peters, President and Chief Executive Officer

First Energy Metals Ltd.

Telephone: 604-632-9602

Email: epeters@firstenergymetals.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

To view this press release as a PDF file, click onto the following link: public://news_release_pdf/FirstEnergy12222017.pdf

Source: First Energy Metals Ltd. (TSX Venture:FE, OTC Pink:ASKDF, FWB:DFLA)

To follow <u>First Energy Metals Ltd.</u> on your favorite social media platform or financial websites, please click on the icons below.

Maximum News Dissemination by FSCwire. http://www.fscwire.com

Copyright © 2017 FSCwire

01.05.2024 Seite 2/3

Dieser Artikel stammt von <u>GoldSeiten.de</u>
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.goldseiten.de/artikel/359178--First-Energy-Metals-Announces-Board-Changes.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw. bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt! Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by GoldSeiten.de 1999-2024. Es gelten unsere <u>AGB</u> und <u>Datenschutzrichtlinen</u>.

01.05.2024 Seite 3/3